
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Developmental Services 
Porterville Developmental Center 

Last Updated: 05/04/2020

Physical Address 
1600 9th Street, MS - Q 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Mailing Address 
1600 9th Street, MS - Q 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Public Phone Number 
(559) 782-2298 

Fax 
(559) 782-2226 

Agency Code 
472 units 200-299 

Human Resources Director 
Harmony Willhite (559) 782-2292 harmony.willhite@pdc.dds.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Jacinto Lemuz (559) 782-2895 jacinto.lemuz@pdc.dds.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Elizabeth Brownson (559) 782-2299 elizabeth.brownson@pdc.dds.ca.gov 

Labor Relations Analyst 
Ashley Whitworth (559) 782-2007 ashley.withworth@pdc.dds.ca.gov 

Staff Service Analyst 
Lyndsie Martinez (559) 782-2309 lyndsie.martinez@pdc.dds.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Linda Nacianceno (559) 782-2300 linda.nacianceno@pdc.dds.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Kelly Crocker (559) 782-2304 kelly.crocker@pdc.dds.ca.gov 
Erika Delk (559) 782-2546 erika.delk@pdc.dds.ca.gov 
Carol Fiori (559) 782-2896 carol.fiori@pdc.dds.ca.gov 
Patti McAllister (559) 782-2305 patti.mcallister@pdc.dds.ca.gov 
Mario Sanchez (559) 782-2698 mario.sanchez@pdc.dds.ca.gov 
Angela Torres (559) 782-2102 angela.torres@pdc.dds.ca.gov 
Christina Velasquez (559) 782-2301 christina.velasquez@pdc.dds.ca.gov 
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